
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: Moeller Bros. Body Shop, Contract For Collision Repair Services
From: Oakland Public Works Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Award A Contract To Moeller Bros.

Body Shop, The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder, A Non-Local Business Enterprise, In An Amount Not-To-

Exceed One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) Per Year To Provide Collision Repair And Body Shop Services For Heavy And

Light Equipment Vehicle Fleet For A Three (3) Year Term, January 1, 2024, To December 31, 2027, And Authorize Two (2)

Additional One (1) Year Agreement Extensions For An Amount Of One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) Per Year For A Total

Not-To- Exceed Contract Amount Of Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000) For A Term Of Five (5) Years Without Returning To

Council And Waive The Local And Small Local Business Enterprise Program Requirements

File #: 24-0019, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 4/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

